# 502318843 04/22/2013

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Bret P. Anderson	04/03/2006
David A. Matthews	04/02/2006
Matthew A. Lerner	04/02/2006
Song Zou	04/02/2006

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICROSOFT CORPORATION	
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY	
City:	REDMOND	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98052	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12621085

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8164215547

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8164746550

Email: gbrenneman@shb.com

Correspondent Name: Shook Hardy & Bacon L.L.P.

Address Line 1: 2555 Grand Blvd.

Address Line 4: Kansas City, MISSOURI 64108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MFCP.153125	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jason O. Howaard	
Signature:	/JASON O. HOWARD/	
Date:	04/22/2013	

Total Attachments: 1

source=MFCP\_153125\_Assignment#page1.tif

OP \$4

PATENT REEL: 030258 FRAME: 0764

MS Docket No. 315734.01 OC Docket No. 003797.01787

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

ZOU ("ASSIGNOF	R"), have invented subject matt	A. MATTHEWS, Matthew A. LERNER, and Song er ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a G AND RUNNING OF FILES" ("APPLICATION"),
	authorizes, and requests, AS Witcoff, LTD., 1001 G Street who are associated with cust	sted PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR hereby SIGNEE'S legal representatives, of Banner & NW, Eleventh Floor, Washington, DC 20001-4597 omer number 28319, to insert here in parenthesis filed March 30, 2006.) this APPLICATION's date, when known;
Mice successors and as exclusive rights, the applications and postates, its territoric for by the ASSIGNOF entire and exclusive APPLICATION DE ASSIGNOF and prose regarding letters processors.	ssigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitle and interest in the INVENTI patents derived therefrom, such es, and all foreign countries ("A" good and valuable considerate, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells we rights, title and interest in the ERIVATIVES); SIGNOR agrees to execute all ecution of the APPLICATION (a	ton Corporation, on behalf of itself and its and to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and ON and the APPLICATION (and all other as continuing applications, in and for the United APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")); ion, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, the e INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and instruments and documents required for the and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation or the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to
4/3/06 DATE		Bret P. ANDERSON
4/2/06 DATE 4/2/0	06	David A. MATTHEWS  Matthew A. LERNER
DATE CALL DATE	<u>.                                    </u>	Song ZQU

Page 1 of 1

REEL: 030258 FRAME: 0765